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From:

	Alberto Berrini
	ETSI STF Manager
	alberto.berrini@etsi.org


To:

	Mr. Stephen Furner
	HF Chairman
	stephen.furner@bt.com

	Mr. Ted Laverack
	ETSI Technical Editor
	ted.laverack@etsi.org

	Mr. Gavin Craik
	EC/EFTA Mandates Manager
	Gavin.craik@etsi.org


Candidates:
	Mr. Walter Mellors
	W.M. Services/TELENOR ASA
	wjmellors@btconnect.com

	Mr. Nikolaos Floratos
	e-ISOTIS/ANEC
	nflor@tee.gr

	Mr.Richard N P Hodgkinson
	Resource Consulting Ltd./IBM Europe
	richard_hodgkinson@btinternet.com

	Mr. Bruno von Niman
	Vonniman Consulting/ITS
	bruno@vonniman.com

	Mr. Gunnar Hellstrom
	Omnitor AB/ITS
	gunnar.hellstrom@omnitor.se

	Mr. Edward Sean Hayes 
	Microsoft
	sean.hayes@microsoft.com


Dear colleagues,

With reference to the Call for Experts in our Collective Letter 2549, I am pleased to invite you to attend the Preparatory Meeting of STF 323 (provisional code RJ) on: M/376 - European accessibility requirements for public procurement of products and services in the ICT domain  Phase 1
.
	Address and schedule
	ETSI EINSTEIN Building
650 Route des Lucioles
06921 Sophia Antipolis
France How to reach ETSI
	Meeting room VIVALDI
The meeting will start on 17 August 2007 at 09:00 and is expected to last until 16:00. 

Details

	Contact person
	Please confirm your participation to 

Mr. Alberto Berrini  tel: +33 4 9294 4264 alberto.berrini@etsi.org

	Documents for the meeting
	Documents for the meeting (including the agenda) can be downloaded from:

ftp://portal.etsi.org/docbox/STF/STFRJ_HF_EC_M376_AccessibilityPublicProcurement/PrepMeet/

	Travel cost reimbursement for candidates
	ETSI will reimburse the travel and subsistence costs, for the candidates only and according to the ETSI travel reimbursement rules i.e. cheapest ticket, max 3 stars hotel, max 35 EUR per meal, airport bus shuttle (unless taxi required, due to arrival/departure time), with justification bills and for the minimum period necessary to attend the meeting. 


The objective of the meeting is to make the final selection of the experts, appoint the Leader, review the Terms of Reference and establish the initial Work Plan. (For more information on the purpose of this meeting click here)
I would bring to your attention that the final decision on the choice of the candidates is the ETSI Director's prerogative in consultation with the relevant TB Chairman and the invitation to this meeting does not imply an obligation from our side.  Please note that the participation in this STF will require the availability to spend part of the working time in the ETSI premises of Sophia Antipolis, as indicated in the STF ToR attached to the Collective Letter.
ETSI will establish a Letter of Engagement (LoE) with the Companies of the candidates selected for this STF, according to the ETSI standard Terms and Conditions.  The expert cannot start work before the LoE is signed by both Parties.  In order to accelerate the establishment of the LoE, if their expert is selected, the Company should fill-in the administrative information form and return to mailto:pascale.georges@etsi.org before the meeting.

